UNITED STATES OF AMERICA
NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISSION

Atomic Safety and Licensing Board
Before Administrative Judges:
ASLBP BOARD
09-892-HLW-CAB04
Thomas S. Moore, Chairman
Paul S. Ryerson
Richard E. Wardwell
In the Matter of )
)
U.S. DEPARTMENT OF ENERGY ) Docket No. 63-001-HLW
)
)

(High Level Waste Repository) January 22, 2010

LINCOLN COUNTY’S RESPONSE TO DECEMBER 22, 2009 ASLB ORDER
REGARDING DISPOSITION OF LSN DOCUMENTS

In response to the ASLB Order of December 22, 2009, Lincoln County is providing the
following comments concerning the December 17, 2009 correspondence from the Licensing
Support Network Administrator (LSNA), Mr. Dan Graser, addressed to the judges of
Construction Authorization Board 4 (CAB04). An Order was issued by CAB 04 on December
22,2009 in response to Mr. Graser's December 17 letter which states in part that “any party that
wishes to comment in writing on the LSNA's memorandum is encouraged to do so, preferably no
later than January 21, 2010."

Lincoln County’s believes that its LSN document collection could be readily copied to
and stored on CDs. The text of each document and related header material can be stored on CDs
with hard copies prepared for backup. Documents and header information which comprise the

LSN collection of Lincoln County could be made available to parties in a searchable form by



providing copies of the CDs. Copies of the CDs and backup hard copies would be archived with

the Lincoln County Recorder.

Respectfully Submitted,
/Signed (electronically) by/
Bret O. Whipple

Counsel for Lincoln County
1100 South Tenth Street

Las Vegas, Nevada 89104
(702) 257-9500
bretwhipple@nomademail.com




UNITED STATES OF AMERCIA

NUCLEAR REGULATROY COMMISSION

BEFORE THE PRE-LICENSE APPLICATION PRESIDING BOARD

In the Matter of )
)
U.S. DEPARTMENT OF ENERGY ) Docket No. 63-001
)
)
(High-Level Waste Repository: )
Pre-Application Matters) )
)
) January 22, 2010
)
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission
Atomic Safety and Licensing Board Panel
Mail Stop - T-3 F23

Washington, DC 20555-0001

CAB 04

Thomas S. Moore, Chair
Administrative Judge
E-mail: tsm2@nrc.gov
Paul S. Ryerson
Administrative Judge
E-mail: psrl@nrc.gov
Richard E. Wardwell
Administrative Judge

E-mail: rew@nrc.gov
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Bauser, Michael mab@nei.org
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Bell, Kevin W.
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Brooks, Felicia M.
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Fraser, Matthew
Frishman, Steve
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Gutierrez, Jocelyn
Hanna, Robert S.
Harrington, Arthur J.
Hawkens, E. Roy
Hearing Docket
Heinzen, Steven A.
Hambacher, Brian
Horin, William
Houck, Darcie L.
Irwin, Donald P.
James, Gregory L.
Johnson, Abigail
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Curtis.berkey@abwwlaw.com
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gpb@nrc.gov
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jdobie@gklaw.com
Michael.dreher@nrc.gov
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serdia@ndnlaw.com
kfaglioni@hunton.com
cfitzpatrick@nuclearlawyer.com
kxf4@nrc.gov
mfraser@harmoncurran.com
steve.frishman@gmail.com
Adam.Gendelman@nrc.gov
mmg3@nrc.gov

rll@nrc.gov

jsgl@nrc.gov

ecg(@nei.or
kg.golshan@nrc.gov
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rshanna@bsglaw.net
aharring@gklaw.com
erh@nrc.gov
hearingdocket@nrc.gov
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brian.hembacher@doi.ca.gov
whorin@winston.com
dhouck@ndnlaw.com
dirwin@hunton.com
gljames@earthlink.net
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Kahn, Zachary
Klevorick, Phil
Kriner, Jeffrey
LaPlante, Erica
Larimore, Patricia
Lawrence, John W.
Leigh, Rovianne
Lembke, alias
Lewis, Linda

List, Robert F.
Loveland, Bryce
Lynch, Susan
Maerten, Daniel
Malsch, Martin G.
Martin, Circe
Mathias, Linda
McRae, Ben
Meharg, Stephanie
Mercado, Michele
Miras-Wilson, Rachel
Montesi, Susan
Moore, Thomas S.
Mueller, Edwin
Murphy, Malachy
Nezhad, Cyrus
Niegemann, Brian
OCAA Mail Center
Pak, Christina
Peebles, John M.
Peterson, William

Pitchford, Loreen, LSN Coordinator

Pitts, Jayson
Poland, Douglas M.
Putzu, Frank
Renfro, Hanna
Repka, David A.
Rhoan, Robert
Robbins, Alan
Roby, Debra
Rosenthal, Alan S
Rotman, Matthew
Ryan, Tom
Ryerson, Paul S.
Schwartz, Jacqueline
Sears, Richard

Shebelskie, Michael R.

zxkl@nrc.gov
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Jeffrey Kriner@ymp.gov
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Michele.mercado@doj.ca.gov
rwilson@winston.com
smontesi(@nuclearlawyer.com
tsm2(@nrc.gov
muellered@msn.com
mrmurphy@chamberscable.com
Cyrus.Nezhad@hg.doe.gov
bniegemann@ndnlaw.com
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jpeebles@ndnlaw.com

paengineer(@juno.com
Ipitchford@comcast.net
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frank.putzu@navy.mil
hrenfro@gklaw.com
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Silberg, Jay E.
Silvia, Andrea L.
Simkins, Connie
Simon, Mike
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Whipple, Bret
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jay.silberg@pillsburylaw.com
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jcciac(@co.lincoln.nv.us
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VibertE@co.clark.nv.us
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maria.webb@pillsburylaw.com
bretwhipple@nomademail.com
swilliams@abbwlaw.com
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mrizabarte@gmail.com
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/S/

Bret Whipple, Esq.
Counsel for Lincoln County, Nevada



